Volvo

340
1400 340 8v RWD Hat 08/87-07/88 51/70 M/A B 14 BJ-6055 BJ-6055 BT-19 BT-19
[33] (Rear) A, B93, C22, D-NR Al-, B93, C22 A20.5, B93, C94 A20.5, B93, C94
1600D 340 8v RWD Hat 08/84-07/91 40/54  M/A D 16 BJ-6055 BJ-6055 BT-19 BT-19
[33] (Rear) A, B93, C22, D-NR Al-, B93, C22 A20.5, B93, C94 A20.5, B93, C94
1700 340 DL 8v RWD Hat 08/85-07/91 59/80 M/A B 17 BJ-6055 BJ-6055 BT-19 BT-19
[33] (Rear) A, B93, C22, D-NR Al-, BO3, C22 A20.5, B93, C94 A20.5, B3, Co4
2000 340 8v RWD Hat 08/88-07/89  80/109  M/A B 200 BJ-6055 BJ-6055 BT-19 BT-19
[33] (Rear) A, B93, C22, D-NR Al-, BO3, C22 A20.5, B93, Co4 A20.5, B93, C94
360
2000 360 8v RWD Hat 08/88-07/89  80/109 M B 200 BJ-6046 BJ-6046 BT-19 BT-19
[33] (Rear) A, B93.5, C24, D-NR Al-, B93.5, C24 A20.5, B93, C94 A20.5, B93, C94
2000 360 8v RWD Sal 08/84-07/90  75/102 M B 200 BJ-6046 BJ-6046 BT-19 BT-19
[33] (Rear) A, B93.5, C24, D-NR Al-, B93.5, C24 A20.5, B93, C94 A20.5, B3, Co4
2000 360 8v RWD Sal 08/86-07/88  82/112 M B 200 BJ-6046 BJ-6046 BT-19 BT-19
[33] (Rear) A, B35, C24, D-NR Al-, B93.5, C24 A20.5, B93, Co4 A20.5, B93, C94
440
1600 440 GL, GLE, GLT, GLT 8v Hat 09/88-12/96 61/83 M 445 B16 F 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
1600 440 GL, GLE, GLT, GLT 8v Hat 09/88-12/96 61/83 M  ABS 445 B16 F 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, BSO, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
1700 440 8v Hat 08/88-07/89 70/95 M 445 B18 F 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, BSO, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
1700 440 8v Hat 08/88-07/89 70/95 M | ABS 445 B18 F 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, BSO, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
1700 440 8v Turbo Hat 08/88-07/96  88/120 M 445 B 18 FT 0J-1734 BT-98
A22, B5O, €25, D-NR A22, B83, C82
1700 440 8v Turbo Hat 08/88-07/96  88/120 M | ABS 445 B 18 FT 0J-1735 BT-98
A22, BSO, C25, D44 A22, B83, C82
1700 440 8v Hat 09/88-12/96 64/87 M 445 B 18 KP 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
1700 440 8v Hat 09/88-12/96 64/87 M  ABS 445 B 18 KP 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, BSO, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
1700 440 8v Hat 09/88-12/96  78/106 M 445 B 18 EP 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, BSO, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
1700 440 8v Hat 09/88-12/96  78/106 M | ABS 445 B 18 EP 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, BSO, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
1700 440 8v Hat 08/89-12/96  75/102 M 445 B 18 FP 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, BSO, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
1700 440 8v Hat 08/89-12/96  75/102' M | ABS 445 B 18 FP 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, BSO, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
1700 440 8v Turbo Hat 01/91-12/96  90/122 M 445 B 18 FT 0J-1734 BT-98
A22, B5O, €25, D-NR A22, B83, C82
1700 440 8v Turbo Hat 01/91-12/96 | 90/122 M  ABS 445 B 18 FT 0J-1735 BT-98
A22, BSO, C25, D44 A22, B83, C82
1800 440 8v Hat 08/91-07/96 66/90 M 445 B18 U 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
1800 440 8v Hat 08/91-07/96 66/90 M | ABS 445 B18 U 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, BSO, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
2000 440 8v Hat 08/92-07/95  81/110 M 445 B20F 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, BSO, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
2000 440 8v Hat 08/92-07/95  81/110 M | ABS 445 B20F 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, BSO, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
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440
2000 440 8v Hat 08/93-07/96  80/109 M 445 B20F 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, BSO0, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
2000 440 8v Hat 08/93-07/96  80/109 M ABS 445 B20F 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
460
1600 460 GL, GLE, GLT, GLT 8v Sal 07/92-07/96  61/83 M 464 B16 F 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
1600 460 GL, GLE, GLT, GLT 8v Sal 07/92-07/96  61/83 M | ABS 464 B 16 F 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
1700 460 8v Sal 09/88-07/96 = 64/87 M 464 B 18 KP 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
1700 460 8v Sal 09/88-07/96 = 64/87 M | ABS 464 B 18 KP 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
1700 460 8v Sal 08/89-07/92 | 75/102 M 464 B 18 EP 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
1700 460 8v Sal 08/89-07/92 | 75/102' M | ABS 464 B 18 EP 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
1700 460 8v Turbo Sal 08/89-07/96  88/120 M 464 B 18 FT 0J-1734 BT-98
A22, B50, C25, D-NR A22, B83, C82
1700 460 8v Turbo Sal 08/89-07/96 | 88/120 M ABS 464 B 18 FT 0J-1735 BT-98
A22, B50, C25, D44 A22, B83, C82
1700 460 8v Turbo Sal 01/91-07/96  90/122 M 464 B 18 FT 0J-1734 BT-98
A22, B50, C25, D-NR A22, B83, C82
1700 460 8v Turbo Sal 01/91-07/96  90/122 M | ABS 464 B 18 FT 0J-1735 BT-98
A22, B50, C25, D44 A22, B83, C82
1800 460 8v Sal 09/91-12/96  66/90 M 464 B 18 U 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
1800 460 8v Sal 09/91-12/96 = 66/90 M  ABS 464 B 18U 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
1900D 460 8v Sal 09/93-12/96 = 66/90 M 464 D 19 TIC 0J-1734 BT-98
A22, B50, C25, D-NR A22, B83, C82
1900D 460 8v Sal 09/93-12/96  66/90 M | ABS 464 D 19 TIC 0J-1735 BT-98
A22, B50, C25, D44 A22, B83, C82
2000 460 8v Sal 09/93-12/96  81/110 M 464 B20F 0J-1734 BT-98
A22, B50, C25, D-NR A22, B83, C82
2000 460 8v Sal 09/93-12/96 | 81/110 M | ABS 464 B20F 0J-1735 BT-98
A22, B50, C25, D44 A22, B83, C82
480
1700 480 E 8v Cou 04/86-07/89  78/106 M B 18 E 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
1700 480 E 8v Cou 04/86-07/89  78/106 M | ABS B18 E 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
1700 480 E 8v Cou 08/87-07/89 | 70/95 M B18F 0J-1663 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D-NR A22, B103, C78
1700 480 E 8v Cou 08/87-07/89 70/95 'M  ABS B18F 0J-1664 BT-4
A22, B50, C22, D44 A22, B103, C78
1700 480 E 8v Turbo Cou 08/87-07/96 | 88/120 M B 18 FT 0J-1734 BT-98
A22, B50, C25, D-NR A22, B83, C82
1700 480 E 8v Turbo Cou 08/87-07/96  88/120 M | ABS B 18 FT 0J-1735 BT-98
A22, B50, C25, D44 A22, B83, C82
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Volvo

480
1700 480 E 8v

1700 480 E 8v

1700 480 E 8v Turbo
1700 480 E 8v Turbo
850 (LS)

2000 850 10v

2000 850 10v

2000 850 20v Turbo

2000 850 20v Turbo

2000 850 10v

2000 850 10v

2300 850 20v Turbo
2300 850 20v Turbo
2500 850 10v

2500 850 10v

2500 850 20v

2500 850 20v

2500 850 10v

2500 850 10v

2500D 850 10v Tdi

2500D 850 10v Tdi

2300 850 R T5 20v Turbo
2300 850 R T5 20v Turbo
850 (LW)

2000 850 10v

2000 850 10v

2000 850 20v Turbo

2000 850 20v Turbo

www.interparts.eu.com

Cou
Cou
Cou

Cou

Sal
Sal
Sal

Sal

Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal

Est
Est
Est

Est

08/89-07/96
08/89-07/96
01/91-07/96
01/91-07/96

06/91-12/96
06/91-12/96
08/93-12/96

08/93-12/96

08/94-12/96
08/94-12/96
08/93-07/96
08/93-07/96
06/91-07/94
06/91-07/94
08/91-12/96
08/91-12/96
08/94-12/96
08/94-12/96
08/95-12/96
08/95-12/96
08/95-12/96
08/95-12/96

02/93-12/96
02/93-12/96
02/93-12/96

02/93-12/96

75/102 M
75/102 M
90/122 M

90/122 M

105/143 M/A
105/143 M/A

155/210 M/A

155/210 M/A

93/126 M/A
93/126 M/A
166/226 M/A
166/226 M/A
103/140 M/A
103/140 M/A
125/170 M/A
125/170 M/A
106/144 M/A
106/144 M/A
103/140 M/A
103/140 M/A
184/250 M

184/250 M

105/143 M/A
105/143 M/A

155/210 M/A

155/210 M/A

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

B 18 EP
B 18 EP
B 18 FT
B 18 FT

B 5204 F
B 5204 F

B 5204 FT, B5204
T

B 5204 FT, B5204
T
B 5202 S

B 5202 S
B 5234 FT
B 5234 FT
B 5252

B 5252

B 5254 S
B 5254 S
B 5252 S
B 5252 S
D 5252 T
D 5252 T
B 5234 T4
B 5234 T4

B 5204 F
B 5204 F

B 5204 FT, B5204
T
B 5204 FT, B5204
T

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, AL-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, AL-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, AL-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, A1-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, A1-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, A1-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, AL-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, AL-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, A1-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, A1-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, AL-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

0J-1663
A22, B50, C22, D-NR

0J-1664
A22, BSO, C22, D44

0J-1734
A22, B50, C25, D-NR

0J-1735

A22, B50, C25, D44

0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR

0J-1781
A26, B56.4, C25, D48

0J-1736

A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR

0J-1797

A26, B56.5, C28, D48

0J-1674

A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR
0J-1781
A26, BS6.4, C25, D48
0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR
0J-1797
A26, B56.5, C28, D48
0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR
0J-1781
A26, B56.4, C25, D48
0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR
0J-1781
A26, BS6.4, C25, D48
0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR
0J-1781
A26, B56.4, C25, D48
0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR
0J-1797
A26, B56.5, C28, D48
0J-1736

A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR

0J-1797

A26, B56.5, C28, D48

0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR

0J-1781
A26, B56.4, C25, D48

0J-1736

A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR

0J-1797

A26, B56.5, C28, D48

BT-4
A22, B103, C78
BT-4
A22, B103, C78
BT-98
A22, B83, C82
BT-98

A22, B83, C82

BT-148
A23, B90, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-148

A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, BOO, C84
BT-148
A23, BOO, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, BOO, C84
BT-148
A23, BOO, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85
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850 (LW)
2000 850 10v Est 08/94-12/96  93/126 M/A B 5202 S VO-8-15-104  VO-8-15-204 0J-1674 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR A23, B90, C84
2000 850 10v Est 08/94-12/96  93/126 M/A ABS B 5202 S VO-8-15-104A = VO-8-15-204A  0J-1781 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D48 A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 A26, B56.4, C25, D48 A23, B90, C84
2300 850 20v Turbo Est 02/93-12/96  166/226 M/A B 5234 FT VO-8-15-104  VO-8-15-204 0J-1736 BT-148 BT-147
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR A23, B90, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2300 850 20v Turbo Est 02/93-12/96  166/226 M/A ABS B 5234 FT VO-8-15-104A = VO-8-15-204A  0J-1797 BT-148 BT-147
A26, M580, A1-26, D48 A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 A26, B56.5, C28, D48 A23, B90, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2500 850 10v Est 08/92-07/94  103/140 M/A B 5252 VO-8-15-104  VO-8-15-204 0J-1674 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR A23, B90, C84
2500 850 10v Est 08/92-07/94  103/140 M/A ABS B 5252 VO-8-15-104A = VO-8-15-204A  0J-1781 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D48 A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 A26, B56.4, C25, D48 A23, B90, C84
2500 850 20v Est 09/92-12/96  125/170 M/A B 5254 S VO-8-15-104  VO-8-15-204 0J-1674 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR A23, B90, C84
2500 850 20v Est 09/92-12/96  125/170 M/A ABS B 5254 S VO-8-15-104A = VO-8-15-204A  0J-1781 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D48 A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 A26, B56.4, C25, D48 A23, B90, C84
2500 850 10v Est 08/94-12/96  106/144 M/A B 5252 S VO-8-15-104  VO-8-15-204 0J-1674 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR A23, B90, C84
2500 850 10v Est 08/94-12/96  106/144 M/A ABS B 5252 S VO-8-15-104A = VO-8-15-204A  0J-1781 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D48 A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 A26, B56.4, C25, D48 A23, B90, C84
2500 850 20v 4X4 (Fr) Est 04/96-12/96  142/193 M/A B 5244 T VO-8-15-104  VO-8-15-204 0J-1736 BT-148 BT-147
[34] (Front) A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR A23, B90, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2500 850 20v 4X4 (Fr) Est 04/96-12/96  142/193 M/A ABS B5244 T VO-8-15-104A = VO-8-15-204A  0J-1797 BT-148 BT-147
[34] (Front) A26, M580, A1-26, D48 A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 A26, B56.5, C28, D48 A23, B90, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2500D 850 10v Tdi Est 08/95-12/96  103/140 M/A D5252 T VO-8-15-104  VO-8-15-204 0J-1736 BT-148 BT-147
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR A23, B90, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2500D 850 10v Tdi Est 08/95-12/96  103/140 M/A ABS D5252 T VO-8-15-104A = VO-8-15-204A  0J-1797 BT-148 BT-147
A26, M580, A1-26, D48 A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 A26, B56.5, C28, D48 A23, B90, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2300 850 R T5 20v Turbo Est 08/95-12/96  184/250 M B 5234 T4 VO-8-15-104  VO-8-15-204 0J-1736 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR A23, B90, C84
2300 850 R T5 20v Turbo Est 08/95-12/96 184/250 M ABS B 5234 T4 VO-8-15-104A  VO-8-15-204A  0J-1797 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D48 A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 A26, B56.5, C28, D48 A23, B90, C84
C30
1600  C30 16v Hat 10/06-on 74/100 M/A ABS B 4164S3 0J-1369 BT-3087
A36, B56.5, C24, A22, B120, C79.5
DABS-NOJ
1800  C30 16v Hat 10/06-02/08  92/125 M/A ABS B 4184511 FD-8-01-170  FD-8-01-270 0J-1467 BT-3092
A36, M580, A1-26, D A36, M920, A1-26, D A36, B56.3, C26, A25, B123, C82
DABS-NOJ
2000  C30 16v Hat 10/06-02/08  107/145 M/A ABS B 420453 FD-8-01-170  FD-8-01-270 0J-1467 BT-3092
A36, M580, A1-26, D A36, M920, A1-26, D A36, B56.3, C26, A25, B123, C82
DABS-NOJ
2400 €30 20v Hat 10/06-0n 125/170 M B 524454 0J-1369 BT-3087
A36, B56.5, C24, A22, B120, C79.5
DABS-NOJ
2400 €30 20v Hat 10/06-0n 125/170 A B 524454 VO-8-15-108  VO-8-15-208 0J-TBA BT-TBA
A36, M520, A1-26, D A36, M947, A1-26, D A, B, C, D-NR A B, C

C70 Cabriolet
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Volvo

C70 Cabriolet

2000  C70 Cabriolet 20v

2000  C70 Cabriolet 20v

2000 | C70 Cabriolet 20v Turbo
2000 | C70 Cabriolet 20v Turbo
2000 | C70 Cabriolet 20v

2000 | C70 Cabriolet 20v Turbo
2000 | C70 Cabriolet 20v Turbo
2300  C70 Cabriolet T5 20v
2300  C70 Cabriolet T5 20v
2300 | C70 Cabriolet T5 20v
2300 | C70 Cabriolet T5 20v
2400 | C70 Cabriolet 20v Turbo
2500 | C70 Cabriolet 20v Turbo
2500 | C70 Cabriolet 20v Turbo
2500  C70 Cabriolet 20v

2500  C70 Cabriolet 20v

2500  C70 Cabriolet 20v

2500 | C70 Cabriolet 20v Turbo
C70 Coupe

2000  C70 Coupe 20v Turbo
2000  C70 Coupe 20v

2000  C70 Coupe 20v Turbo
2000  C70 Coupe 20v Turbo
2000 C70 Coupe 20v

2000  C70 Coupe 20v Turbo
2000  C70 Coupe 20v Turbo
2300 C70 Coupe T5 20v

2300 C70 Coupe T5 20v

www.interparts.eu.com

Cab
Cab
Cab
Cab
Cab
Cab
Cab
Cab
Cab
Cab
Cab
Cab
Cab

Cab

Cab
Cab
Cab
Cab

Cou
Cou
Cou
Cou
Cou
Cou
Cou
Cou

Cou

03/98-12/98
03/98-12/98
03/98-12/98
03/98-12/98
01/99-10/05
01/99-10/05
03/00-10/05
03/98-12/98
03/98-12/98
01/99-10/05
07/02-10/05
07/02-10/05
03/98-12/98

03/98-12/98

06/98-12/98
06/98-12/98
01/99-10/05
01/99-10/05

03/97-12/98
03/97-12/98
03/97-12/98
03/97-12/98
01/99-09/02
01/99-09/02
03/00-09/02
03/97-12/98
03/97-12/98

132/180 M/A
132/180 M/A
166/226 M/A
166/226 M/A
132/180 M/A
166/226 M

120/163 M/A
176/239 M/A
176/239 M/A
176/239 M/A
180/245 M/A
147/200 M/A

142/193 M/A

142/193 M/A

125/170 M/A
125/170 M/A
125/170 M/A

142/193 M/A

132/180 M/A
132/180 M/A
166/226 M/A
166/226 M/A
132/180 M/A
166/226 M

120/163 M/A
176/240 M/A

176/240 M/A

ABS

ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS

ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS

ABS

ABS
ABS
ABS

ABS

ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS

ABS

B 5204 T2
B 5204 T2
B 5204 T3
B 5204 T3
B 5204 T2
B 5204 T3
B 5204 T4
B 5234 T3
B 5234 T3
B 5234 T3
B 5234 T9
B 5244 T7

B 5244 T, B 5254
T

B 5244 T, B 5254
T

B 5254 S

B 5254 S
B 5254 S

B 5244 T, B 5254
T

B 5204 T2
B 5204 T2
B 5204 T3
B 5204 T3
B 5204 T2
B 5204 T3
B 5204 T4
B 5234 T3
B 5234 T3

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, A1-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D

VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, AL-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, AL-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D

VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR
0J-1781
A26, B56.4, C25, D48
0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR
0J-1797
A26, B56.5, C28, D48
0J-1676
A36, B56, C33, D48
0J-1671
A36, B56, C27, D48
0J-1676
A36, B56, C33, D48
0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR
0J-1797
A26, B56.5, C28, D48
0J-1671
A36, B56, C27, D48
0J-1671
A36, BS6, C27, D48
0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1736

A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR

0J-1797

A26, B56.5, C28, D48

0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR

0J-1781
A26, B56.4, C25, D48

0J-1676

A36, B56, C33, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR
0J-1781
A26, B56.4, C25, D48
0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR
0J-1797
A26, BS6.5, C28, D48
0J-1676
A36, B56, C33, D48
0J-1671
A36, B56, C27, D48
0J-1676
A36, B56, C33, D48
0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR

0J-1797

A26, B56.5, C28, D48

BT-148
A23, B90, C84
BT-148
A23, B90, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-141
A26, BL11, C85
BT-257
A29.5, B133, C95
BT-141
A26, B111, C85
BT-148
A23, B90, C84
BT-148
A23, B90, C84
BT-257
A20.5, B133, C95
BT-257
A20.5, B133, C95
BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-148

A23, BYO, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-141

A26, B111, C85

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-148
A23, BOO, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-141
A26, B111, C85
BT-257
A29.5, B133, C95
BT-141
A26, B111, C85
BT-148
A23, BOO, C84

BT-148

A23, B90O, C84
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(A1)
I

IR (0) 0]
~— (B}
sy w R i m‘ 'W‘
@g — % % % x kw/Ps [l @ b (M) | © :
C70 Coupe
2300 C70 Coupe T5 20v Cou 01/99-08/02  176/240 M/A ' ABS B 5234 T3 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, B56, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2500 C70 Coupe 20v Turbo Cou 04/98-12/98  142/193 M/A B 5244 T, B 5254 VO-8-15-104 VO-8-15-204 0J-1736 BT-148 BT-147
T A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR A23, B90, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2500 C70 Coupe 20v Turbo Cou 04/98-12/98  142/193 M/A ABS B 5244 T, B 5254 VO-8-15-104A VO-8-15-204A 0J-1797 BT-148 BT-147
T— A26, M580, A1-26, D48 A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 A26, B56.5, C28, D48 A23, B90, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2500 C70 Coupe 20v Turbo Cou 01/99-08/02  142/193 M/A ABS B 5244 T, B 5254 0J-1671 BT-257
T A36, B56, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2500 C70 Coupe 20v Cou 03/99-09/02 121/165 M/A ABS 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, B56, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2500 C70 Coupe 20v Cou 05/99-09/02  125/170 M/A ABS B 5254 S 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, B56, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
C70 Il Cabriolet
2400 C70 Il Cabriolet 20v Cab 03/06-on 103/140 M B 5244S5 0J-1369 BT-3087
A36, B56.5, C24, A22, B120, C79.5
DABS-NOJ
2400 C70 Il Cabriolet 20v Cab 03/06-on 103/140 A B 5244S5 VO-8-15-108 VO-8-15-208 0J-TBA BT-TBA
A36, M520, A1-26, D A36, M947, A1-26, D A, B, C, D-NR A, B, C
2400 C70 Il Cabriolet 20v Cab 03/06-on 125/170 M B 5244S4 0J-1369 BT-3087
A36, B56.5, C24, A22, B120, C79.5
DABS-NOJ
2400 C70 Il Cabriolet 20v Cab 03/06-on 125/170 A B 524454 VO-8-15-108 VO-8-15-208 0J-TBA BT-TBA
A36, M520, A1-26, D A36, M947, A1-26, D A, B, C, D-NR A B, C
S40 Mkl
1600 S40 16v Sal 09/95-08/99  77/105 M/A ABS VS B 4164 S 0J-1476 BT-148
A25, B54, C25, D43 A23, B90, C84
1600 S40 16v Sal 03/99-12/03  80/109 M/A ABS VS B 4164 S2 0J-1498 BT-188
A25, B54, C33, D43 A22, B110, C89
1800 S40 16v Sal 07/95-08/99  85/115 M/A ABS VS B 4184 S, B 4184 0J-1476 BT-148
83 A25, B54, C25, D43 A23, B90, C84
1800 S40 Gdi 16v Sal 03/98-12/03  92/125 M/A ABS VS B 4184 SM MI-8-08-130A MI-8-08-230A 0J-1484 BT-24
[221] ABS Rlng Dla (E) A25, M630, Al-, D43 A25, M815, Al1-23, D43 A25, B54, C23, D43 A25.5, B93, C78.5
78mm
1800 S40 Gdi 16v Sal 03/98-12/03  92/125 M/A ABS VS B 4184 SM 0J-1384 BT-24
[222] ABS Rlng D|a (E) A25, B54, C23, D43 A25.5, B93, C78.5
82mm
1800 S40 16v Sal 03/99-08/03  90/122 M/A ABS VS B 4184 S2, B 4184 0J-1687 BT-26
[222] ABS ng DIa (E) 59 A25, B54, C29, D43 A23, B93, C79
82mm
1800 S40 16v Sal 06/01-12/03  90/122 M/A ABS VS B 4184 SJ 0J-1498 BT-188
A25, B54, C33, D43 A22, B110, C89
1900 S40 16v Turbo Sal 05/97-07/00  147/200 M/A ABS VS B 4194 T, B 4194 0J-1485 BT-170
T2 A26, B56.5, C27, D43 A24, B88, C91
1900D S408v TD Sal 07/95-12/97 66/90 M/A ABS VS D 4192 T 0J-1483 BT-26
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A25, B54, C29, D43

A23, B93, C79
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Vo

lvo

S40
1900D

1900D

1900D
1900D
2000
2000

2000
2000
2000
2000

2000

S40
1600

1600
1800

1800
2000
2000
2000

2000
2400

2400
2400

2400

S60

WWW.

Mk1

S40 8v TD

[222] ABS Ring Dia. (E)
82mm

S40 8v Di

[222] ABS Ring Dia. (E)
82mm

S40 8v Di

S40 8v Di
S40 16v
S40 16v

S40 16v Turbo
S40 16v Turbo
S40 T4 16v Turbo
S40 16v

S40 16v Turbo

Mk2
S40 16v

S40 16v
S40 16v

S40 16v
S40 20v T5
S40 20v T5
S40 16v

S40 16v
S40 20v

S40 20v
S40 20v

S40 20v

interparts.eu.com

Sal

Sal

Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal

Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal

Sal

Sal

Sal
Sal

Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal

Sal
Sal

Sal
Sal

Sal

01/98-09/99

03/99-07/00

07/00-07/03
07/00-07/03
07/95-08/99
07/95-12/00

10/97-07/00
07/00-06/01
07/00-12/03
01/01-12/03

06/01-12/03

01/05-on

01/05-on
04/04-on

04/04-on
01/04-on
01/04-on
10/06-on

10/06-on
01/04-on

01/04-on
01/04-on

01/04-on

66/90 M/A

70/95 M/A

75/102  M/A
85/115  M/A
103/140 M/A

100/136 M/A

118/160 M/A
121/165 M/A
147/200 M/A

100/136 M/A

120/163 M/A

74/101 M

74/101 A

92/125 M

92/125 A
162/220 M
162/220 A

107/146 M

107/146 A

125/170 M

125/170 A

103/140 M

103/140 A

ABS

ABS

ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS

ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS

ABS

VS

VS

VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS

VS

MS

MS
MS

MS

D 4192 T

D 4192 T2

D 4192 T4
D 4192 T3
B 4204 S

B 4204 S, B 4204
S2
B 4204 T

B 4204 T3
B 4204 TS

B 4204 S, B 4204
S2
B 4204 T3

B 4163S3

B 4163S3
B 4184S11

B 4184511
B 5254 T3
B 5254 T3
B 4204S3

B 4204S3
B 52448

B 52448
B 5244S5

B 524485

VO-8-15-105A

A26, M591, A1-26, D48

FD-8-01-158

A36, M595, A1-23, D

VO-8-15-108
A36, M520, A1-26, D
FD-8-01-170

A36, M580, A1-26, D

VO-8-15-108
A36, M520, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-106
A36, M533, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-108
A36, M520, AL-26, D
FD-8-01-170

A36, M580, A1-26, D

VO-8-15-108

A36, M520, A1-26, D

VO-8-15-108

A36, M520, A1-26, D

VO-8-15-108

A36, M520, A1-26, D

VO-8-15-205A

A26, M944, A1-26, D48

FD-8-01-258

A36, M902, A1-23, D

VO-8-15-208
A36, M947, A1-26, D
FD-8-01-270

A36, M920, A1-26, D

VO-8-15-208
A36, M947, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-206
A36, M960, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-208
A36, M947, A1-26, D
FD-8-01-270

A36, M920, A1-26, D

VO-8-15-208

A36, M947, A1-26, D

VO-8-15-208

A36, M947, A1-26, D

VO-8-15-208

A36, M947, A1-26, D

0J-1687

A25, B54, C29, D43

0J-1687

A25, B54, C29, D43

0J-1485
A26, B56.5, C27, D43

0J-1485
A26, B56.5, C27, D43

0J-1476
A25, B54, C25, D43

0J-1483

A25, B54, C29, D43

0J-1485
A26, B56.5, C27, D43

0J-1485
A26, B56.5, C27, D43

0J-1485
A26, B56.5, C27, D43

0J-1498

A25, B54, C33, D43

0J-1485

A26, B56.5, C27, D43

0J-1369
A36, BS6.5, C24,
DABS-NOJ
0OJ-TBA
A, B, C, D-NR
0J-1467
A36, B56.3, C26,
DABS-NOJ
0J-TBA
A, B, C, D-NR
0J-TBA
A, B, C, D-NR
0J-TBA
A, B, C, D-NR
0J-1467
A36, B56.3, C26,
DABS-NOJ
0J-TBA
A, B, C, D-NR
0J-1369
A36, BS6.5, C24,
DABS-NOJ
0OJ-TBA
A, B, C, D-NR
0J-1369
A36, B56.5, C24,
DABS-NOJ
0J-TBA

A, B, C, D-NR

BT-26

A23, B93, C79

BT-26

A23, B93, C79

BT-170

A24, B8S, C91
BT-170
A24, B8S, C91
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-26

A23, B93, C79

BT-170

A24, B88, COL
BT-170
A24, B8, CO1
BT-170

A24, B88, C91

BT-188

A22, B110, C89

BT-170

A24, B88, C91

BT-3087

A22, B120, C79.5

BT-TBA

A, B, C

BT-3092

A25, B123, C82

BT-TBA
A B,C
BT-TBA
A B,C
BT-TBA
A B,C

BT-3092

A25, B123, C82

BT-TBA

A B, C

BT-3087

A22, B120, C79.5

BT-TBA

A, B, C

BT-3087

A22, B120, C79.5

BT-TBA

A, B, C
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I

O (0) 0
P (®) !
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&3 wak X owes e [VIN] Yooom & gD el
S60
2000 S60 20v Turbo Sal 09/01-on 132/180 M/A  ABS B 5204 T5 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2300 S60 T5 20v Turbo Sal 11/00-on 184/250 M/A ' ABS B 5234 T3 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2400 S60 20v Sal 11/00-on 103/140 M | ABS B 5244 S2 VO-8-15-110A VO-8-15-210A 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, M540, AL-26, D48 | A36, M990, AL-26, D48 | A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2400 S60 20v Sal 11/00-on 103/140 A ABS B 5244 S2 VO-8-15-109A VO-8-15-209A 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, M523, AL-26, D48 | A36, M977, AL-26, D48 | A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2400 S60 20v Sal 11/00-on 125/170 M | ABS B 5244 S VO-8-15-110A VO-8-15-210A 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, M540, AL-26, D48 | A36, M990, AL-26, D48 | A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2400 S60 20v Sal 11/00-on 125/170 A ABS B 5244 S VO-8-15-109A VO-8-15-209A 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, M523, A1-26, D48 | A36, M977, AL-26, D48 | A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2400 S60 20v Turbo Sal 11/00-on 147/200 M/A ' ABS B 5244 T3 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2400 S60 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr) Sal 11/01-on 147/200 M/A ' ABS B 5244 T3 0J-1671 BT-257
[34] (Front) A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2400 S60 20v Sal 06/02-0on 103/140 M/A ABS B 5244 SG2 0J-1676 BT-141
[158] Bi-Fuel (LPG) A36, B56, C33, D48 A26, BL11, C85
2400 S60 20v Sal 06/02-on 103/140 M/A ABS B 5244 SG 0J-1676 BT-141
[157] Bi'FUel (CNG) A36, B56, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2400 S60 T5 20v Turbo Sal 04/04-on 191/260 M/A ABS B 5244 T5 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2400D S60 20v D5 Sal 07/01-on 120/163 M/A ABS D 5244 T 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2400D S60 20v Sal 12/01-on 96/130 M/A ABS D 5244 T2 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2500 S60 20v Turbo Sal 02/04-on 154/210 M/A ABS B 5254 T2 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2500 S60 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr) Sal 04/04-on 154/210 M/A ABS B 5254 T2 0J-1671 BT-257
[34] (Front) A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2500 S60 R 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr) Sal 03/03-0on 221/300 M/A | ABS B 5254 T4 0J-1671 BT-257
[34] (Front) A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
S70
2000 S70 10v Sal 01/97-12/98 | 93/126 M/A B 5202 S VO-8-15-104 VO-8-15-204 0J-1674 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D | A26, BS6.4, C25, D-NR A23, BOO, C84
2000 S70 10v Sal 01/97-12/98  93/126 M/A ABS B 5202 S VO-8-15-104A VO-8-15-204A 0J-1781 BT-148
A26, M580, AL-26, D48 | A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 | A26, B56.4, C25, D48 A23, BOO, C84
2000 S70 10v Sal 01/97-12/98  105/143 M/A B 5204 F VO-8-15-104 VO-8-15-204 0J-1674 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D | A26, BS6.4, C25, D-NR A23, BOO, C84
2000 S70 10v Sal 01/97-12/98  105/143 M/A ABS B 5204 F VO-8-15-104A VO-8-15-204A 0J-1781 BT-148
A26, M580, AL-26, D48 | A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 | A26, B56.4, C25, D48 A23, BOO, C84
2000 S70 20v Sal 01/97-12/98  132/180 M/A B 5204 T2 VO-8-15-104 VO-8-15-204 0J-1674 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D | A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR A23, BOO, C84
2000 S70 20v Sal 01/97-12/98  132/180 M/A ABS B 5204 T2 VO-8-15-104A VO-8-15-204A 0J-1781 BT-148
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A26, M580, A1-26, D48

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

A26, B56.4, C25, D48

A23, B90, C84
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Volvo

S70
2000

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2300
2300
2300
2300
2300
2300
2400

2400

2400
2400
2400

2400
2400
2500
2500
2500
2500

www.interparts.eu.com

S70 20v Turbo
S70 20v Turbo
S70 20v Turbo
S70 20v Turbo
S70 10v
S70 10v
S70 20v
S70 20v Turbo
S70 20v Turbo

S70 T5 20v Turbo
S70 T5 20v Turbo

S70 20v Turbo
S70 20v Turbo

S70 T5 20v Turbo

S70 20v Turbo
S70 20v Turbo

S70 20v Turbo

S70 20v
S70 20v
S70 20v Turbo

S70 20v
S70 20v
S70 10v
S70 10v
S70 10v
S70 10v

Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal

Sal

Sal
Sal
Sal

Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal
Sal

01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/99-11/00
01/99-11/00
01/99-11/00
01/99-11/00
01/99-11/00
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/99-11/00
01/99-11/00
01/97-12/98

01/97-12/98

01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/99-11/99

01/99-11/00
08/99-11/00
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
06/98-12/98
06/98-12/98

155/210 M/A
155/210 M/A
166/226 M/A
166/226 M/A
93/126 M/A

105 | M/A
132/180 M/A
155/210 M/A
166/226 M/A
176/239 M/A
176/239 M/A
184/250 M/A
184/250 M/A
176/239 M/A
184/250 M/A

142/193 M/A

142/193 M/A

125/170 M/A
125/170 M/A

142/193 M/A

125/170 M/A
103/140 M/A
106/144 M/A
106/144 M/A
121/165 M/A

121/165 M/A

ABS

ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS
ABS

ABS

ABS
ABS

ABS
ABS

ABS

ABS

B 5204 T

B 5204 T

B 5204 T3
B 5204 T3
B 5202 S

B 5204 F

B 5204 T2
B 5204 T

B 5204 T3
B 5234 T3
B 5234 T3
B 5234 FT+
B 5234 FT+
B 5234 T3
B 5234 FT+

B 5244 T, B 5254
T

B 5244 T, B 5254
T

B 5254 S

B 5254 S

B 5244 T, B 5254
T
B 5254 S

B 5244 S2
B 5252 S
B 5252 S
B 5254 S
B 5254 S

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, A1-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, AL-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, AL-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, A1-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR
0J-1797
A26, B56.5, C28, D48
0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR
0J-1797
A26, B56.5, C28, D48
0J-1676
A36, B56, C33, D48
0J-1676
A36, B56, C33, D48
0J-1676
A36, B56, C33, D48
0J-1671
A36, B56, C27, D48
0J-1671
A36, BS6, C27, D48
0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR
0J-1797
A26, B56.5, C28, D48
0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR
0J-1797
A26, B56.5, C28, D48
0J-1671
A36, B56, C27, D48
0J-1671
A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1736

A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR

0J-1797

A26, B56.5, C28, D48

0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR
0J-1781

A26, B56.4, C25, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1676

A36, B56, C33, D48
0J-1676
A36, B56, C33, D48
0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR
0J-1781
A26, B56.4, C25, D48
0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR

0J-1781

A26, B56.4, C25, D48

BT-148
A23, BOO, C84
BT-148
A23, BOO, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-141
A26, B111, C85
BT-141
A26, B111, C85
BT-141
A26, B111, C85
BT-257
A29.5, B133, C95
BT-257
A29.5, B133, C95
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-257
A29.5, B133, C95
BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-148

A23, B90O, C84

BT-148

A23, B90O, C84

BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-141

A26, B111, C85
BT-141
A26, B111, C85
BT-148
A23, B90, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-147
A21.5, B98, C85
BT-147
A21.5, B98, C85
BT-147
A21.5, B9B, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147
A21.5, B9B, C85
BT-147
A21.5, B9B, C85
BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85
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(A1)
I

P (0) 0}
e (®) ;
fhas)) L R) i m 'W‘
@g * %k X kw/ps | Sl {5 i (M) | © -
S70
2500 S70 10v Sal 10/98-12/98  106/144 M/A GB 5252 S 0J-1736 BT-148
[157] Bi-Fuel (CNG) A26, BS6.5, C28, D-NR A23, BOO, C84
2500 S70 10v Sal 10/98-12/98 106/144 M/A ABS GB 5252 S 0J-1797 BT-148
[157] Bi-Fuel (CNG) A26, B56.5, C28, D48 A23, B90, C84
2500 S70 10v Sal 01/99-11/00 106/144 M/A ABS B 5252 S 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2500 S70 10v Sal 01/99-11/00 106/144 M/A ABS GB 5252 S 0J-1676 BT-141
[157] Bi-Fuel (CNG) A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2500 S70 10v Sal 01/99-11/00 121/165 M/A ABS B 5254 S 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2500 S70 20v Sal 07/99-11/00  103/140 M/A ABS B 5244 SG 0J-1676 BT-141
[158] Bi-Fuel (LPG) A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2500D ' S70 10v Tdi Sal 01/97-12/98  103/140 M/A D 5252 T VO-8-15-104 VO-8-15-204 0J-1736 BT-148 BT-147
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D | A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR A23, BOO, C84 A21.5, B9S, C85
2500D |S70 10v Tdi Sal 01/97-12/98 103/140 M/A ABS D 5252 T VO-8-15-104A VO-8-15-204A 0J-1797 BT-148 BT-147
A26, M580, AL-26, D48 | A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 | A26, B56.5, C28, D48 A23, BOO, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2500D |S70 10v Tdi Sal 01/99-11/99 103/140 M/A ABS D 5252 T 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
S80
2000 S80 20v Sal 06/98-12/98 120/163 M/A ' ABS B 5204 T4 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2000 S80 20v Turbo Sal 06/98-on 166/226 M/A ABS B 5204 T3 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2000 S80 20v Sal 01/99-on 120/163 M/A ABS B 5204 T4 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2000 S80 20v Turbo Sal 12/99-on 132/180 M/A ABS B 5204 T5 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2400 S80 20v Sal 01/99-on 103/140 M/A ABS B 5244 S2 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2400 S80 20v Sal 01/99-on 125/170 M/A ABS B 5244 S 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2400 S80 20v Turbo Sal 06/00-on 147/200 M/A| ABS B 5244 T3 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2400 S80 20v Sal 09/01-on 103/140 M/A | ABS B 5244 SG2 0J-1676 BT-141
[157] Bi-Fuel (CNG) A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2400D S80 20v D5 Sal 08/01-on 120/163 M/A | ABS D 5244 T 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2400D  S80 20v Sal 10/01-on 96/131 M/A ABS D 5244 T2 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2500 S80 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr) Sal 07/03-on 154/210 M/A ' ABS B 5254 T2 0J-1671 BT-257
[34] (Front) A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2500D 'S80 10v Sal 01/99-on 103/140 M/A ' ABS D 5252 T 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2800 S80 T6 24v Turbo Sal 05/98-on 200/272 M/A' ABS B 6284 T 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2900 S80 24v Sal 05/98-on 150/204 M/A | ABS B 6304 S3 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2900 S80 24v Sal 03/99-on 147/200 M/A | ABS B 6294 S 0J-1671 BT-257
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A36, B56, C27, D48

A29.5, B133, C95
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Volvo

S80
2900 80 24v

2900  S80 T6 24v

S90

2900  S90 24v RWD
[33] (Rear)

2900  S90 24v RWD
[33] (Rear)

V40 (VW)
1600 V40 16v

1600 V40 16v
1800 V40 16v

1800 V40 16v

1800 V40 Gdi 16v
[221] ABS Ring Dia. (E)
78mm
1800 V40 Gdi 16v
[222] ABS Ring Dia. (E)
82mm
1800 V40 16v
[222] ABS Ring Dia. (E)
82mm
1800 V40 16v
[158] Bi-Fuel (LPG)
1800 V40 16v

1800 V40 16v
1900 V40 16v
1900D Vv408v TD

1900D V40 8v TD
[222] ABS Ring Dia. (E)
82mm

1900D V40 8v Di
[222] ABS Ring Dia. (E)
82mm

1900D V40 8v Di

1900D V40 8v Di
2000 V40 16v
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Sal
Sal

Sal

Sal

Est
Est
Est

Est

Est

Est

Est

Est

Est
Est
Est
Est
Est

Est

Est
Est
Est

06/01-on
06/01-on

01/97-05/98

01/97-05/98

12/95-08/99
03/99-06/04
07/95-08/99

01/96-12/97

03/98-05/00

03/98-05/00

03/99-12/00

03/99-06/04

01/01-12/03
06/01-12/03
05/97-07/00
07/95-12/97
01/98-08/99

03/99-07/00

07/00-06/04
07/00-06/04
07/95-12/97

144/196 M/A ABS
200/272 M/A ABS

132/180 M/A

150/204 M/A

77/105 M | ABS
80/109 M | ABS
85/115 M/A| ABS

90/122 M/A ABS

92/125 M/A ABS

92/125 M/A ABS

90/122 M/A | ABS

88/120 M/A ABS

90/122 M/A ABS
90/122 M/A ABS
147/200 M/A ABS
66/90 M/A ABS
66/90 M/A ABS

70/95 |M/A ABS

75/102 M/A| ABS
85/115 M/A ABS
100/136 M/A ABS

B 6294 S2
B 6294 T

B 6304 S2

B 6304 G

B 4164 S
B 4164 S2

B 4184 S, B 4184
S3

B 4184 S2, B 4184
S9

B 4184 SM

B 4184 SM

B 4184 S2, B 4184
S9

B 4184 S9

B 4184 S2
B 4184 SJ
B 4194 T
D 4192 T
D 4192 T

D 4192 T2

D 4192 T4
D 4192 T3

B 4204 S, B 4204
S2

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-TBA

A, B, C, D-NR

OJ-TBA

A, B, C, D-NR

0J-1476

A25, B54, C25, D43

0J-1687

A25, B54, C29, D43

0J-1476

A25, B54, C25, D43

0J-1483

A25, B54, C29, D43

0J-1484

A25, B54, C23, D43

MI1-8-08-130A

A25, M630, Al-, D43

MI-8-08-230A

A25, M815, A1-23, D43

0J-1384

A25, B54, C23, D43

0J-1687

A25, B54, C29, D43

0J-1498

A25, B54, C33, D43

0J-1498

A25, B54, C33, D43
0J-1498
A25, B54, C33, D43
0J-1485

A26, B56.5, C27, D43

0J-1483

A25, B54, C29, D43

0J-1687

A25, B54, C29, D43

0J-1687

A25, B54, C29, D43

0J-1485

A26, B56.5, C27, D43

0J-1485

A26, B56.5, C27, D43

0J-1483

A25, B54, C29, D43

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-TBA

A, B, C

BT-TBA
A.B,C

BT-148

A23, B0, C84
BT-26
A23, B93, C79

BT-148

A23, B90O, C84

BT-26

A23, B93, C79

BT-24

A25.5, B93, C78.5

BT-24

A25.5, B93, C78.5

BT-26

A23, B93, C79

BT-188

A22, B110, C89

BT-188

A22, B110, C89
BT-188
A22, B110, C89
BT-170
A24, B88, CO1
BT-26
A23, B93, C79

BT-26

A23, B93, C79

BT-26

A23, B93, C79

BT-170

A24, B88, C91

BT-170

A24, B88, C91

BT-26

A23, B93, C79
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(A1)
I

i i —A) a (O) (I)
e (B) '
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V40 (VW)
2000 V40 16v Est 07/95-08/99 103/140 M/A ABS VW B 4204 S 0J-1476 BT-148
A25, B54, C25, D43 A23, B9O, C84
2000 V40 16v Turbo Est 10/97-07/00  118/160 M/A ABS VW B 4204 T 0J-1485 BT-170
A26, BS6.5, C27, D43 A24, BES, CO1
2000 V40 16v Est 01/98-12/00  100/136 M/A ABS VW B 4204 S 0J-1687 BT-26
[222] ABS R|ng D|a (E) A25, B54, C29, D43 A23, B93, C79
82mm
2000 V40 16v Turbo Est 07/00-06/01 121/165 M/A  ABS VW B 4204 T3 0J-1485 BT-170
A26, B56.5, C27, D43 A24, B88, C91
2000 V40 T4 16v Turbo Est 07/00-06/04  147/200 M/A ABS VW B 4204 T5 0J-1485 BT-170
A26, B56.5, C27, D43 A24, B88, C91
2000 V40 16v Est 01/01-06/04 100/136 M/A ABS VW B 4204 S, B 4204 0J-1498 BT-188
52 A25, B54, €33, D43 A22, B110, C89
2000 V40 16v Turbo Est 06/01-06/04  120/163 M/A ABS VW B 4204 T3 VO-8-15-105A VO-8-15-205A 0J-1485 BT-170
A26, M591, AL-26, D48 | A26, M944, A1-26, D48 | A26, B56.5, C27, D43 A24, B88, CO1
V50 (MW)
1600 V50 16v Est 01/05-on 74/101 M MW B 4164S3 FD-8-01-158 FD-8-01-258 0J-1369 BT-3087
A36, M595, A1-23, D A36, M902, A1-23, D A36, B56.5, C24, A22, B120, C79.5
DABS-NOJ
1600 V50 16v Est 01/05-on 74/101 A MW B 4164S3 VO-8-15-108 VO-8-15-208 OJ-TBA BT-TBA
A36, M520, A1-26, D A36, M947, A1-26, D A, B, C, D-NR AB,C
1800 V50 16v Est 04/04-on 92/125 M MW B 4184S11 FD-8-01-170 FD-8-01-270 0J-1467 BT-3092
A36, M580, A1-26, D A36, M920, A1-26, D A36, BS6.3, C26, A25, B123, C82
DABS-NOJ
1800 V50 16v Est 04/04-on 92/125 A MW B 4184S11 VO-8-15-108 VO-8-15-208 OJ-TBA BT-TBA
A36, M520, A1-26, D A36, M947, A1-26, D A, B, C, D-NR AB,C
2000 V50 20v T5 Est 04/04-on 162/220 M MW B 5254 T3 VO-8-15-106 VO-8-15-206 0OJ-TBA BT-TBA
A36, M533, A1-26, D A36, M960, A1-26, D A, B, C, D-NR A B, C
2000 V50 20v T5 Est 04/04-on 162/220 A MW B 5254 T3 VO-8-15-108 VO-8-15-208 0OJ-TBA BT-TBA
A36, M520, A1-26, D A36, M947, A1-26, D A, B, C, D-NR A B, C
2000 V50 16v Est 10/06-on 107/146 M MW B 4204S3 FD-8-01-170 FD-8-01-270 0J-1467 BT-3092
A36, M580, A1-26, D A36, M920, A1-26, D A36, B56.3, C26, A25, B123, C82
DABS-NOJ
2000 V50 16v Est 10/06-on 107/146 A MW B 4204S3 VO-8-15-108 VO-8-15-208 OJ-TBA BT-TBA
A36, M520, A1-26, D A36, M947, A1-26, D A, B, C, D-NR A, B, C
2400 V50 20v Est 04/04-on 103/140 M MW B 5244S5 0J-1369 BT-3087
A36, B5S6.5, C24, A22, B120, C79.5
DABS-NOJ
2400 V50 20v Est 04/04-on 103/140 A MW B 5244S5 VO-8-15-108 VO-8-15-208 OJ-TBA BT-TBA
A36, M520, A1-26, D A36, M947, A1-26, D A, B, C, D-NR AB,C
2400 V50 20v Est 04/04-on 125/170 M MW B 5244S 0J-1369 BT-3087
A36, BS6.5, C24, A22, B120, C79.5
DABS-NOJ
2400 V50 20v Est 04/04-on 125/170 A MW B 5244S VO-8-15-108 VO-8-15-208 0OJ-TBA BT-TBA
A36, M520, A1-26, D A36, M947, A1-26, D A, B, C, D-NR A, B, C
V70
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Volvo

V70
2000

2000
2000
2000
2000

2000

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

2300
2300
2300

2300

2300
2300

2300

2300
2300

V70 20v Turbo
V70 20v Turbo
V70 20v Turbo
V70 20v Turbo

V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)

V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)

V70 10v

V70 10v
V70 10v
V70 10v
V70 20v
V70 20v
V70 10v
V70 10v
V70 20v
V70 20v Turbo
V70 20v Turbo

V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)
V70 T5 20v

V70 T5 20v Turbo

V70 T5 20v 4X4 (Fr)

[34] (Front)

V70 T5 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)

V70 20v Turbo

V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)
V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)
V70 T5 20v

V70 T5 20v 4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)
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Est
Est
Est
Est
Est

Est

Est
Est
Est
Est
Est
Est
Est
Est
Est
Est
Est

Est

Est
Est
Est

Est

Est
Est

Est

Est
Est

01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98

01/97-12/98

01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/99-03/00
01/99-03/00
01/99-03/00
01/99-03/00
01/99-03/00
01/99-03/00

01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98
01/97-12/98

01/97-12/98

01/97-12/98
04/97-12/98

04/97-12/98

01/99-03/00
01/99-03/00

155/211 M/A
155/211 M/A
166/226 M/A
166/226 M/A

166/226 M/A

166/226 M/A

93/126 M/A
93/126 M/A
105/143 M/A
105/143 M/A
132/180 M/A
132/180 M/A
93/126 M/A
105/143 M/A
132/180 M/A
155/211 M/A
166/226 M/A

166/226 M/A

176/239 M/A
176/239 M/A

176/239 M/A

176/239 M/A

184/250 M/A

184/250 M/A

184/250 M/A

176/239 M/A

176/239 M/A

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS
ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS

ABS
ABS

B 5204 T
B 5204 T
B 5204 T3
B 5204 T3
B 5204 T3

B 5204 T3

B 5202 S
B 5202 S
B 5204 F
B 5204 F
B 5204 T2
B 5204 T2
B 5202 S
B 5204 F
B 5204 T2
B 5204 T
B 5204 T3
B 5204 T3

B 5234 T3
B 5234 T3
B 5234 T3

B 5234 T3

B 5234 FT+
B 5234 FT+

B 5234 FT+

B 5234 T3
B 5234 T3

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, A1-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, AL-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, AL-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, A1-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, AL-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, A1-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A
A26, M580, AL-26, D48
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR
0J-1797
A26, B56.5, C28, D48
0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR
0J-1797
A26, B56.5, C28, D48

0J-1736

A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR

0J-1797

A26, B56.5, C28, D48

0J-1674

A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR
0J-1781
A26, B56.4, C25, D48
0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR
0J-1781
A26, B56.4, C25, D48
0J-1674
A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR
0J-1781
A26, B56.4, C25, D48
0J-1676
A36, B56, C33, D48
0J-1676
A36, B56, C33, D48
0J-1676
A36, B56, C33, D48
0J-1671
A36, B56, C27, D48
0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1736

A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR

0J-1797

A26, B56.5, C28, D48

0J-1736

A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR

0J-1797

A26, B56.5, C28, D48

0J-1736

A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR

0J-1736

A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR

0J-1797

A26, B56.5, C28, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

BT-148
A23, B90, C84
BT-148
A23, B90, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-148

A23, BYO, C84
BT-148
A23, B9, C84
BT-148
A23, B90, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, B9O, C84
BT-148
A23, BYO, C84
BT-141
A26, BL11, C85
BT-141
A26, B111, C85
BT-141
A26, B111, C85
BT-257
A29.5, B133, C95
BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-148

A23, B90, C84

BT-148

A23, B90O, C84

BT-148

A23, B90O, C84

BT-148

A23, B90O, C84

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-147
A21.5, B98, C85
BT-147
A21.5, B98, C85
BT-147
A21.5, B9B, C85
BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-147

A21.5, B98, C85
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(A1)
I

P (0) 0}
e (®) ;
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eﬁ' * Kk X kw/ps | Sl {5 @ (W (M) | © '
V70
2300 V70 20v Turbo Est 01/99-03/00  184/250 M/A ABS B 5234 FT+ 0J-1671 BT-257
A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2300 V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr) Est 01/99-03/00  184/250 M/A ABS B 5234 FT+ 0J-1671 BT-257
[34] (Front) A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2300 V70 20v Turbo Sal 01/97-12/98  184/250 M/A ABS B 5234 FT+ VO-8-15-104A VO-8-15-204A 0J-1797 BT-148 BT-147
A26, M580, AL-26, D48 | A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 | A26, B56.5, C28, D48 A23, BOO, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2400 V70 20v Est 01/97-12/98  125/170 M/A B 5224 S VO-8-15-104 VO-8-15-204 0J-1674 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D | A26, B56.4, C25, D-NR A23, BOO, C84
2400 V70 20v Est 01/97-12/98  125/170 M/A ABS B 5224 S VO-8-15-104A VO-8-15-204A 0J-1781 BT-148
A26, M580, AL-26, D48 | A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 | A26, B56.4, C25, D48 A23, BOO, C84
2400 V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr) Est 01/97-12/98  142/193 M/A B 5244 T, B 5254 VO-8-15-104 VO-8-15-204 0J-1736 BT-148 BT-147
[34] (Front) T A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, AL-26, D | A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR A23, BOO, C84 A21.5, B9S, C85
2400 V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr) Est 01/97-12/98  142/193 M/A ABS B 5244 T, B 5254 VO-8-15-104A VO-8-15-204A 0J-1797 BT-148 BT-147
[34] (Front) T A26, M580, AL-26, D48 | A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 | A26, B56.5, C28, D48 A23, BOO, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2400 V70 20v Turbo Est 09/98-12/98  142/193 M/A B 5244 T, B 5254 VO-8-15-104 VO-8-15-204 0J-1736 BT-148 BT-147
T A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D | A26, BS6.5, C28, D-NR A23, BOO, C84 A215, B98, C85
2400 V70 20v Turbo Est 09/98-12/98  142/193 M/A ABS B 5244 T, B 5254 VO-8-15-104A VO-8-15-204A 0J-1797 BT-148 BT-147
T A26, M580, AL-26, D48 | A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 | A26, B56.5, C28, D48 A23, BOO, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2400 V70 20v Turbo Est 01/99-04/00  142/193 M/A ABS B 5244 T, B 5254 0J-1671 BT-257
T A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2400 V70 10v Est 01/99-05/00  125/170 M/A ABS B 5252 S 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, B56, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2400 V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr) Est 01/99-05/00  142/193 M/A ABS B 5244 T, B 5254 0J-1671 BT-257
[34] (Front) T A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2400 V70 20v Est 08/99-05/00  103/140 M/A ABS B 5244 S2 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2400 V70 20v Est 08/99-05/00  103/140 M/A ABS B 5244 SG 0J-1676 BT-141
[157] Bi-Fuel (CNG) A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2500 V70 10v Est 01/97-12/98  106/144 M/A B 5252 S VO-8-15-104 VO-8-15-204 0J-1674 BT-148
A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D | A26, BS6.4, C25, D-NR A23, BOO, C84
2500 V70 10v Est 01/97-12/98  106/144 M/A ABS B 5252 S VO-8-15-104A VO-8-15-204A 0J-1781 BT-148
A26, M580, AL-26, D48 | A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 | A26, B56.4, C25, D48 A23, BOO, C84
2500 V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr) Est 01/97-12/98  142/193 M/A B 5244 T, B 5254 VO-8-15-104 VO-8-15-204 0J-1736 BT-148 BT-147
[34] (Front) T A26, M580, A1-26, D A26, M1025, A1-26, D | A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR A23, BOO, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2500 V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr) Est 01/97-12/98  142/193 M/A ABS B 5244 T, B 5254 VO-8-15-104A VO-8-15-204A 0J-1797 BT-148 BT-147
[34] (Front) T A26, M580, AL-26, D48 | A26, M1025, A1-26, D48 | A26, B56.5, C28, D48 A23, BOO, C84 A21.5, B98, C85
2500 V70 10v Est 10/98-12/98  106/144 M/A GB 5252 S 0J-1736 BT-148
[157] Bi-Fuel (CNG) A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR A23, BOO, C84
2500 V70 10v Est 10/98-12/98  106/144 M/A | ABS GB 5252 S 0J-1797 BT-148
[157] Bi-Fuel (CNG) A26, B56.5, C28, D48 A23, BYO, C84
2500 V70 10v Est 01/99-08/99  106/144 M/A ABS GB 5252 S 0J-1671 BT-257
[157] Bi-Fuel (CNG) A36, BS6, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2500 V70 10v Est 01/99-03/00  106/144 M/A ABS B 5252 S 0J-1676 BT-141
A36, BS6, C33, D48 A26, B111, C85
2500 V70 20v Turbo Est 01/99-05/00  142/193 M/A ABS B 5244 T, B 5254 0J-1671 BT-257
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Volvo

V70
2500D V70 10v Tdi

2500D V70 10v Tdi
2500D | V70 10v Tdi

V70 Mk2
2400 V70 20v

2400 V70 20v
2400 V70 20v Turbo

2400 V70 20v
[156] Bi-Fuel

2400 V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)

2400 V70 T5 20v

2400D V70 20v D5
2400D V70 20v

2400D V70 20v D5 4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)

2500 V70 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)

2500 V70 20v Turbo

2500D | V70 10v Tdi

2500 V70 R 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)

V90

2900 V90 24v RWD
[33] (Rear)

2900 V90 24v RWD
[33] (Rear)

XC70

2400  XC70 Cross Country 20v
Turbo 4X4 (Rr)
[33] (Rear)

2400D XC70 Cross Country 20v D5
4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)

2500 XC70 Cross Country 20v
Turbo 4X4 (Fr)
[34] (Front)

XC90
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Est
Est

Est

Est
Est
Est
Est

Est

Est
Est
Est
Est

Est

Est
Est
Est

Est

Est

Est

Est

Est

09/98-12/98
09/98-12/98
01/99-04/00

03/00-on
03/00-on
03/00-on
09/01-on

09/01-on

04/04-on
08/01-on
12/01-on
03/03-on

09/02-0on

04/04-on
03/00-on
03/03-0on

01/97-12/98

01/97-12/98

03/00-09/02

09/02-on

09/02-on

103/140 M/A
103/140 M/A ABS
103/140 M/A ' ABS

103/140 M/A ABS
125/170 M/A ABS
147/200 M/A ' ABS
103/140 M/A ' ABS

147/200 M/A| ABS

191/260 M/A ABS
120/163 M/A ABS
96/131 M/A ABS
120/163 M/A ABS

154/209 M/A ABS

154/209 M/A ' ABS
103/140 M/A | ABS
221/300 M/A ABS

150/204 M/A

132/180 M/A

147/200 M/A ' ABS

120/163 M/A| ABS

154/209 M/A| ABS

D 5252 T
D 5252 T
D 5252 T

B 5244 S2
B 5244 S

B 5244 T3
B 5244 SG

B 5244 T3

B 5244 TS
D 5244 T
D 5244 T2
D 5244 T

B 5254 T2

B 5254 T2
D 5252 T
B 5254 T4

B 6304 G

B 6304 S2

B 5244 T3

B 5244 T

B 5254 T2

VO-8-15-104
A26, M580, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-104A

A26, M580, A1-26, D48

VO-8-15-204
A26, M1025, A1-26, D
VO-8-15-204A

A26, M1025, A1-26, D48

0J-1736
A26, B56.5, C28, D-NR
0J-1797

A26, B56.5, C28, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1676
A36, B56, 33, D48

0J-1676
A36, B56, C33, D48

0J-1671
A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1676

A36, B56, C33, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48
0J-1671
A36, BS6, C27, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-TBA

A, B, C, D-NR

0OJ-TBA

A, B, C, D-NR

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

0J-1671

A36, B56, C27, D48

BT-148 BT-147

A23, B90O, C84

A21.5, B98, C85

BT-148 BT-147

A23, B90O, C84

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-141
A26, B111, C85
BT-141
A26, B111, C85
BT-257
A20.5, B133, C95

BT-141

A26, B111, C85

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95
BT-257
A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95

BT-257

A29.5, B133, C95
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XC90
2400D XC90 20v D5 Turbo 4X4 (Fr) | Est 10/02-on 120/163 M/A ABS D 5244 T 0J-1908 BT-257
[34] (Front) A36, B56, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2400D XC90 20v D5 Turbo 4X4 (Fr) | Est 05/06-on 136/185 M/A ABS D 5244 T4 0J-1908 BT-257
[34] (Front) A36, B56, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
2500 XC90 20v Turbo 4X4 (Fr) Est 10/02-on 154/209 M/A ABS B 5254 T2 0J-1908 BT-257
[34] (Front) A36, B56, C27, D48 A29.5, B133, C95
3200 XC90 24v Turbo 4X4 (Fr) Est 05/06-on 175/238 M/A ABS B 6324 S 0J-1908 BT-257

[34] (Front)
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